LR327 LR327

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 327

Introduced by Harms, 48.

WHEREAS, Ben Castinado, Jr., a Scottsbluff native and lifelong resident, was named Grand Marshal by this year's Cinco de Mayo Committee; and

WHEREAS, Ben Castinado, Jr., was also given the Key to the City by Scottsbluff Mayor Randy Meininger; and

WHEREAS, Ben Castinado, Jr., has been a mentor to members of the Scottsbluff community and has served various organizations, including as a member of the board of directors of both the Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of Commerce and Leadership of Scottsbluff/Gering and as ABE Committee chairman for the State Department of Education, and was awarded the 1995 Trailblazer of the Year by the chamber; and

WHEREAS, Ben Castinado, Jr., and his wife, Billye, have been married for fifty-five years and have five children and several grandchildren and great grandchildren.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Ben Castinado, Jr., on being named Grand Marshal and for receiving the Key to the City of Scottsbluff.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Ben Castinado, Jr.